



Subject: "ALFAGEN – M&C BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - STAGE I"
Explanation/change/addition to tender documentation no. 2

Question no. 1:

The drawings show water drainage using vacuum drainage, but also using roof gutters.

Only:

44	764819214R00	Odpadní trouby kruhové, průměr 150 mm, z lakovaného pozinkovaného plechu, , dodávka a montáž, Tyč ocelová válcovaná za tepla průřez: kruhový; značka: S235JR (1.0038); d = 10 mm	m	488,00000
----	--------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---	-----------

We therefore request an inspection and possible completion of the roof gutters.

Answer no. 1:

Under-eaves roof gutters are designed around the perimeter, vacuum drainage is only in the space between the roofs. The bill of materials for this part is given in folder D2-1.

Question no. 2:

The PBŘ is missing from the submitted documentation. We request delivery.

Answer no. 1:

We send the PBŘS (fire safety solution for the building) in the attachment, even if it does not affect the price (the costs of fire safety equipment will be included until the next stage).

Question no. 3:

In the listings of windows and doors, $U_R = xyz \dots$ (value) is always stated. What does the abbreviation U_R stand for? Shouldn't it be more like U_w ?

Answer no. 1:

U_R means the reduced value to 16°C - the internal design value of the interior temperature.

Due to the fact that **only an explanation of the procurement documentation** was made, the contracting authority does not extend the deadline for submitting bids.

The contracting authority publishes an explanation/change/addition to the tender documentation, including attachments, on the contracting authority's profile on the web portal

<https://profily.proebiz.com/profile/27376184>

V Břidličné dne 17.1.2024

Ing. Lucie Lukášová